
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HONEYCUTT, Mason Poteau High Scho 10.74 (+2.9) 1(1) 10

2 HENDRICKSON, Micah Van Buren High S 10.88 (+2.9) 1(2) 8

3 HAFFELDER, Dustin Farmington High S 10.91 (+2.9) 1(3) 6

4 MASSEY, Cam Ft. Smith Northsid 10.92 (+2.9) 1(4) 5

5 WILFORD, Toray Van Buren High S 10.93 (+2.9) 1(5) 4

6 THEPLAMA, Andy Van Buren High S 10.99 (+2.9) 1(6) 3

7 MCDANIEL, Blaze Greenwood High 11.04 (+2.9) 1(7) 1.5

7 HUNT, Tremon Greenwood High 11.04 (+1.8) 3(1) 1.5

9 SHAMSIE, Zack Russellville High S 11.06 (+4.8) 2(1)

10 CREW, Camden Poteau High Scho 11.14 (+2.9) 1(8)

11 RELEFORD, Michaiah Ft. Smith Northsid 11.24 (+4.8) 2(2)

12 STEELE, Phillip Van Buren High S 11.28 (+3.2) 4(1)

13 NEVILLS, Gabe Waldron High Sch 11.35 (+4.8) 2(3)

14 BARTLETT, Braxton Waldron High Sch 11.43 (+4.8) 2(4)

15 CALAHAN, Sam Russellville High S 11.47 (+4.8) 2(5)

16 KURSH, Taron Ft. Smith Northsid 11.48 (+4.8) 2(6)

17 WATKINS, Brenner Farmington High S 11.49 (+4.8) 2(7)

18 STACY, Tanner Ft. Smith Southsid 11.55 (+1.8) 3(2)

19 LACY, Derrick Ft. Smith Southsid 11.55 (+1.8) 3(3)

20 TURNER, Dakalen Farmington High S 11.69 (+4.8) 2(8)

21 MICK, Branson Waldron High Sch 11.77 (+1.8) 3(4)

22 FRANK, Cameron Vilonia High Scho 11.77 (+3.2) 4(2)

23 SHOCK, Kody Vilonia High Scho 11.77 (+1.8) 3(5)

24 MAYS, Daymon Van Buren High S 11.84 (+4.1) 5(1)

25 WEBER, Eli Cedarville High Sc 11.93 (+1.8) 3(6)

25 JACKSON, Landen Vilonia High Scho 11.93 (+3.2) 4(3)

27 BYFORD, Kyle Van Buren High S 11.94 (+1.8) 3(7)

28 HENSLEY, Matthew Van Buren High S 11.98 (+3.2) 4(4)

29 SMITH, Carson Alma High School 11.99 (+4.1) 5(2)

30 RANKIN, Zander Greenland High S 12.03 (+3.2) 4(5)

31 BOWLING, Colton Mena High School 12.05 (+3.2) 4(6)

32 TRAMELL, LaMonte Springdale High S 12.17 (+4.9) 6(1)

33 DELLIH, Jonathan Van Buren High S 12.24 (+3.2) 4(7)

34 WERSCHKY, Jacob Ft. Smith Southsid 12.25 (+3.2) 4(8)

35 RUSH, Gavin Van Buren High S 12.27 (+4.1) 5(3)

36 WILFORD, Ramone Van Buren High S 12.41 (+4.1) 5(4)

37 PAYTON, Reed Cedarville High Sc 12.55 (+4.1) 5(5)

38 SCOVILLE, Maison Greenland High S 12.60 (+4.1) 5(6)

39 HARRIS, Jayce Van Buren High S 12.66 (+4.9) 6(2)

40 RATSPHANGTHONG, Adrian Van Buren High S 13.31 (+4.9) 6(3)

41 GOODMAN, Synister Van Buren High S 13.42 (+4.1) 5(7)

42 LEE, John Greenland High S 13.83 (+4.9) 6(4)

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HONEYCUTT, Mason Poteau High Scho 22.40 (+0.7) 1(1) 10

2 HERRING, Kercher Russellville High S 22.55 (+0.7) 1(2) 8

3 HAFFELDER, Dustin Farmington High S 22.82 (+0.7) 1(3) 6

4 MCNEW, Lance Vilonia High Scho 23.03 (+0.7) 1(4) 5

5 CREW, Camden Poteau High Scho 23.04 (+0.7) 1(5) 4

6 OLDS, Grant Van Buren High S 23.05 (+1.4) 3(1) 3

7 BARTLETT, Braxton Waldron High Sch 23.26 (+0.7) 1(6) 2

8 SHAMSIE, Zack Russellville High S 23.40 (+0.7) 1(7) 1

9 STEELE, Phillip Van Buren High S 23.65 (+0.7) 1(8)

10 OSTRANDER, Benjamin Ft. Smith Southsid 23.81 (+1.4) 2(1)

11 STACY, Tanner Ft. Smith Southsid 23.84 (+1.4) 2(2)

12 SHOCK, Kody Vilonia High Scho 23.90 (+1.4) 2(3)

13 LACY, Derrick Ft. Smith Southsid 23.96 (+1.4) 3(2)

14 GRAHAM, Aiden Vilonia High Scho 23.96 (+1.4) 2(4)

15 NEVILLS, Gabe Waldron High Sch 24.17 (+1.4) 3(3)

16 PARKER, Ayden Alma High School 24.18 (+1.4) 2(5)

17 KURSH, Taron Ft. Smith Northsid 24.25 (+1.4) 3(4)

18 PAYNE, Aiden Russellville High S 24.29 (+1.4) 2(6)

19 BANKS, Nasir Ft. Smith Northsid 24.46 (+1.4) 3(5)

20 GRAMMER, Wyatt Poteau High Scho 24.64 (+1.4) 3(6)

21 MAYS, Daymon Van Buren High S 24.84 (+1.1) 4(1)

22 WEBER, Eli Cedarville High Sc 24.88 (+1.1) 4(2)

23 GRANO, Hondo Waldron High Sch 25.08 (+1.1) 4(3)

24 BYFORD, Kyle Van Buren High S 25.20 (+1.4) 3(7)

25 TRAMELL, LaMonte Springdale High S 25.42 (+1.1) 4(4)

26 MARSHALL, Imani Ft. Smith Northsid 25.51 (+1.1) 4(5)

27 RAMIREZ, Daniel Cedarville High Sc 25.62 (+1.4) 3(8)

28 BOWLING, Colton Mena High School 25.66 (+1.1) 4(6)

29 HENSLEY, Matthew Van Buren High S 25.75 (+1.1) 4(7)

30 RUSH, Gavin Van Buren High S 25.96 (+1.3) 5(1)

31 WILFORD, Ramone Van Buren High S 26.06 (+1.1) 4(8)

32 THOMPSON, Mason Mena High School 26.65 (+1.3) 5(2)

33 MENDONCA, Jasper Greenland High S 26.78 (+1.3) 5(3)

34 SCOVILLE, Maison Greenland High S 27.31 (+1.3) 5(4)

35 HARRIS, Jayce Van Buren High S 27.87 (+1.3) 5(5)

36 GOODMAN, Synister Van Buren High S 28.30 (+1.3) 5(6)

37 LEE, John Greenland High S 30.10 (+1.3) 5(7)

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCNEW, Lance Vilonia High Scho 51.20 1(1) 10

2 JENNINGS, John Episcopal Collegia 52.11 1(2) 8

3 OSTRANDER, Benjamin Ft. Smith Southsid 52.33 1(3) 6

4 PARKER, Ayden Alma High School 53.49 1(4) 5

5 ZALETA, Jose Ft. Smith Southsid 54.21 3(1) 4

6 STEELE, Phillip Van Buren High S 54.31 1(5) 3
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#26 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 HARLESS, Derrick Vilonia High Scho 54.34 1(6) 2

8 WHITE, Gavin Russellville High S 54.76 2(1) 1

9 GRANO, Hondo Waldron High Sch 54.83 3(2)

10 KEATON, Dawson Farmington High S 54.95 1(7)

11 RUPLE, Jackson Russellville High S 55.15 2(2)

12 HARRISON, Lincoln Vilonia High Scho 55.16 2(3)

13 SANTANA, Isaac Russellville High S 55.76 2(4)

14 BROWN, Jacob Van Buren High S 55.99 2(5)

15 RICHARDS, Brady Farmington High S 56.37 2(6)

16 JONES, Melvin Van Buren High S 56.79 3(3)

17 MCGINISTER, Terry Greenwood High 57.23 3(4)

18 BARTLETT, Braxton Waldron High Sch 57.71 2(7)

19 JOHNSON, Korbin Van Buren High S 57.81 3(5)

20 EVANS, Landon Van Buren High S 58.30 3(6)

21 MITCHELL, HENRY Farmington High S 59.04 3(7)

22 THOMPSON, Mason Mena High School 59.07 4(1)

23 BROWN, Jaxson Waldron High Sch 59.20 2(8)

24 CHRONISTER, Payton Van Buren High S 59.40 4(2)

25 GARCIA, Yadiel Greenwood High 59.58 5(1)

26 MENDONCA, Jasper Greenland High S 1:00.44 5(2)

27 DAVIS, Huston Alma High School 1:00.91 4(3)

28 RICE, Seth Poteau High Scho 1:00.97 4(4)

29 BATRES, Leonardo Springdale High S 1:01.19 5(3)

30 HARVEY, Zackery Ft. Smith Northsid 1:02.17 4(5)

31 SCOVILLE, Maison Greenland High S 1:02.20 4(6)

32 CRISTEE, Jackson Van Buren High S 1:02.27 4(7)

33 JONES, Adam Ft. Smith Northsid 1:03.52 5(4)

34 MARTINEZ, Leandro Ft. Smith Northsid 1:04.49 5(5)

35 AHLERT, Rincon Ft. Smith Southsid 1:04.92 3(8)

36 PAYTON, Denver Cedarville High Sc 1:09.17 5(6)

37 EATMON, Cayden Poteau High Scho 1:10.15 5(7)

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DELLIMORE, Aiden Episcopal Collegia 1:57.70 1(1) 10

2 BELL, Jonah Vilonia High Scho 2:01.65 1(2) 8

3 PALMER, Braden Ft. Smith Southsid 2:02.54 1(3) 6

4 STACY, Camden Vilonia High Scho 2:02.99 1(4) 5

5 PHILLIPS, Landon Springdale High S 2:03.47 1(5) 4

6 RIVERA, Paul Russellville High S 2:04.66 1(6) 3

7 HOLLOWAY, Trail Farmington High S 2:05.96 1(7) 2

8 PAULUS, Luke Ft. Smith Southsid 2:07.02 1(8) 1

9 SPURLOCK, Cannon Greenland High S 2:09.16 1(9)

10 FIELDING, Kylon Waldron High Sch 2:09.47 1(10)

11 SPURLOCK, Cooper Greenland High S 2:09.55 1(11)

12 BYRON, Carson Ft. Smith Southsid 2:09.68 1(12)

#30 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 GRANO, Anthony Waldron High Sch 2:10.04 1(13)

14 MIRALRIO MOTA, Andy Springdale High S 2:10.07 2(1)

15 TAYLOR, Axton Russellville High S 2:10.28 1(14)

16 WEST, Cayde Van Buren High S 2:10.47 1(15)

17 BROOMFIELD, Caiden Waldron High Sch 2:10.64 1(16)

18 LINTON, Jake Russellville High S 2:11.85 1(17)

19 MCFARLIN, Ethan Vilonia High Scho 2:12.65 1(18)

20 WHITTINGTON, Nate Van Buren High S 2:13.05 2(2)

21 MULLENS, Reid Van Buren High S 2:17.42 2(3)

22 BENAVIDES, Cesar Ft. Smith Northsid 2:17.72 2(4)

23 RELEFORD, Joshua Van Buren High S 2:18.20 2(5)

24 WISDOM, BISHOP Farmington High S 2:19.17 2(6)

25 RIVERA, Kevin Springdale High S 2:19.52 2(7)

26 MITCHELL, HENRY Farmington High S 2:19.76 2(8)

27 WILLIAMS, Rhett Greenwood High 2:20.85 2(9)

28 SANCHEZ, Jorge Ft. Smith Northsid 2:21.19 2(10)

29 FITZPATRICK, Isaiah Poteau High Scho 2:24.86 2(11)

30 BOEN, Caleb Alma High School 2:25.74 2(12)

31 MAGAN, Anand Van Buren High S 2:27.79 2(13)

32 QUINONES, Andy Van Buren High S 2:31.37 2(14)

33 GOMEZ, Jose Ft. Smith Northsid 2:31.60 2(15)

34 SNYDER , Trek Poteau High Scho 2:33.67 2(16)

35 PATEL, Sai Van Buren High S 2:57.30 2(17)

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PALMER, Braden Ft. Smith Southsid 4:33.28 1(1) 10

2 ALDER, Ashton Ft. Smith Southsid 4:36.05 1(2) 8

3 STACY, Camden Vilonia High Scho 4:41.20 1(3) 6

4 ADAMS, Eli Van Buren High S 4:43.61 1(4) 5

5 HARPER, Malcolm Ft. Smith Southsid 4:44.70 1(5) 4

6 HERNANDEZ, jojo Mena High School 4:47.74 1(6) 3

7 SMITH, Jaxon Russellville High S 4:50.40 1(7) 2

8 MCFARLIN, Ethan Vilonia High Scho 4:50.48 1(8) 1

9 FARMER, Robert Poteau High Scho 4:53.73 1(9)

10 MCKAY, Daniel Vilonia High Scho 4:59.14 1(10)

11 GRANO, Julio Waldron High Sch 5:00.68 1(11)

12 HODGE, Andrew Farmington High S 5:03.26 1(12)

13 MIRALRIO MOTA, Andy Springdale High S 5:06.34 2(1)

14 BENAVIDES, Cesar Ft. Smith Northsid 5:11.70 2(2)

15 WILLIAMS, Josiah Waldron High Sch 5:11.84 1(13)

16 WISDOM, BISHOP Farmington High S 5:13.87 2(3)

17 HANCOX, Sean Waldron High Sch 5:17.52 2(4)

18 SANCHEZ, Jorge Ft. Smith Northsid 5:19.77 2(5)

19 LAWLESS, Ridik Greenwood High 5:24.19 1(14)

20 AVARELO, Jacob Russellville High S 5:26.47 2(6)
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#22 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
21 SNYDER , Trek Poteau High Scho 5:26.48 2(7)

22 WEAD, Miles Greenwood High 5:34.40 2(8)

23 NGUYEN, Calvin (Phuc) Ft. Smith Northsid 5:42.64 2(9)

24 AUSTIN , Evan Poteau High Scho 5:46.81 2(10)

25 REEVES, Aaron Van Buren High S 5:56.29 2(11)

26 MACIAS, Tristan Van Buren High S 5:59.74 2(12)

27 GIRVIN, Grayson Van Buren High S 6:13.61 2(13)

28 HASSELL, Brynlee Farmington High S 6:52.67 2(14)

#47 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MOSS, Rhett Ft. Smith Southsid 9:49.83 10

2 GRIGGS, Joe Ft. Smith Southsid 10:19.73 8

3 SMITH, Jaxon Russellville High S 10:20.82 6

4 SMITH, Evan Ft. Smith Southsid 10:32.17 5

5 RYE, Andrew Greenwood High 10:33.58 4

6 BROOMFIELD, Caiden Waldron High Sch 10:40.42 3

7 MCFARLIN, Ethan Vilonia High Scho 10:42.42 2

8 MCKAY, Daniel Vilonia High Scho 10:49.29 1

9 GRANO, Julio Waldron High Sch 10:57.44

10 JOHNSON, Ethan Vilonia High Scho 11:16.71

11 HODGE, Andrew Farmington High S 11:18.90

12 KELSO, Mason Greenland High S 11:20.46

13 WILLIAMS, Josiah Waldron High Sch 11:28.84

14 FARMER, Robert Poteau High Scho 11:35.82

15 LI, Kyle Poteau High Scho 11:37.49

16 WOODY, Jonah Farmington High S 11:39.59

17 HENDRIX, Xander Poteau High Scho 11:43.96

RIVERA, Paul Russellville High S DNF

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CRUMP, John Alma High School 14.92 (+2.6) 1(1) 10

2 HERRING, Kercher Russellville High S 14.96 (+2.6) 1(2) 8

3 JOHNSON, Dwight Ft. Smith Southsid 15.14 (+2.6) 1(3) 6

4 ALEXANDER, Will Vilonia High Scho 15.79 (+2.6) 1(4) 5

5 SCHLEGEL, Samuel Alma High School 16.11 (+2.6) 1(5) 4

6 CHITWOOD, Presley Ft. Smith Southsid 16.15 (+3.9) 2(1) 3

7 JACKSON, Landen Vilonia High Scho 16.76 (+2.6) 1(6) 2

8 SPICER, Silas Greenwood High 16.83 (+3.9) 2(2) 1

9 BELL, Jonah Vilonia High Scho 17.02 (+3.9) 2(3)

10 SHORES, Dominic Waldron High Sch 17.17 (+3.9) 2(4)

11 SHACKLEFORD, Dylan Farmington High S 17.17 (+2.6) 1(7)

12 BROWN, Levi Waldron High Sch 17.45 (+3.9) 2(5)

13 BROWN, Jaxson Waldron High Sch 18.07 (+3.9) 2(6)

14 ODEN, Chasyn Cedarville High Sc 18.14 (+3.9) 2(7)

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 BYLER, Lucas Farmington High S 18.68 (+3.4) 3(1)

16 SCHLUTERMAN, Izahia Russellville High S 19.13 (+2.6) 1(8)

17 RAMIREZ, Daniel Cedarville High Sc 19.40 (+3.4) 3(2)

18 SCALES, Latrell Farmington High S 21.27 (+3.4) 3(3)

SHARP, Braxton Alma High School DQ  (NW) 2

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCHLEGEL, Samuel Alma High School 41.04 1(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Dwight Ft. Smith Southsid 41.65 1(2) 8

3 SHACKLEFORD, Dylan Farmington High S 42.59 1(3) 6

4 CHITWOOD, Presley Ft. Smith Southsid 43.91 2(1) 5

5 ALEXANDER, Will Vilonia High Scho 44.02 1(4) 4

6 CRUMP, John Alma High School 44.08 1(5) 3

7 SHORES, Dominic Waldron High Sch 44.59 2(2) 2

8 JOHNSON, Akin Farmington High S 44.89 1(6) 1

9 ODEN, Chasyn Cedarville High Sc 45.71 2(3)

10 RAMIREZ, Daniel Cedarville High Sc 46.23 2(4)

11 SCHLUTERMAN, Izahia Russellville High S 47.09 2(5)

12 ROBERSON, Jake Waldron High Sch 47.53 3(1)

13 JACKSON, Landen Vilonia High Scho 47.54 1(7)

14 JENKINS, Ayden Vilonia High Scho 48.56 2(6)

15 MYERS, Noah Greenwood High 49.37 3(2)

16 BATRES, Leonardo Springdale High S 55.83 3(3)

BYLER, Lucas Farmington High S DQ 2

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) 43.87 10

2 Farmington High School (A) 44.79 8

3 Russellville High School (A) 45.24 6

4 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 45.25 5

5 Waldron High School (A) 45.25 4

6 Vilonia High School (A) 45.54 3

7 Poteau High School (A) 45.55 2

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Van Buren High School (A) 1:29.72 1(1) 10

2 Farmington High School (A) 1:32.20 1(2) 8

3 Vilonia High School (A) 1:33.14 1(3) 6

4 Poteau High School (A) 1:33.73 1(4) 5

5 Russellville High School (A) 1:34.31 1(5) 4

6 Waldron High School (A) 1:35.73 2(1) 3

7 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 1:35.96 1(6) 2

8 Alma High School (A) 1:36.03 1(7) 1
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#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Greenland High School (A) 1:42.74 2(2)

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Vilonia High School (A) 3:31.21 10

2 Waldron High School (A) 3:33.47 8

3 Farmington High School (A) 3:36.90 6

4 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 3:37.18 5

5 Springdale High School (A) 3:38.59 4

6 Greenland High School (A) 3:43.70 3

7 Russellville High School (A) 3:44.18 2

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Russellville High School (A) 8:24.30 10

2 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 8:27.49 8

3 Springdale High School (A) 8:31.80 6

4 Van Buren High School (A) 8:37.82 5

5 Greenland High School (A) 8:45.27 4

6 Waldron High School (A) 8:48.63 3

7 Farmington High School (A) 9:15.66 2

8 Poteau High School (A) 9:16.24 1

9 Greenwood High School (A) 9:20.81

#1 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HIBBLER, Samario Russellville High S6' 2" 10

2 HERRING, Kercher Russellville High S6' 2" 8

3 JOHNSON, Akin Farmington High S5' 10" 6

4 NEVILLS, Gabe Waldron High Sch 5' 10" 5

5 MINKS, Parker Ft. Smith Southsid 5' 10" 4

6 JOHNSON, Dwight Ft. Smith Southsid 5' 8" 3

7 LEWIS, Kobe Greenwood High 5' 8" 2

8 WILFORD, Ramone Van Buren High S 5' 8" 1

9 ADKINSON, Alex Vilonia High Scho 5' 6"

9 MAYS, Daymon Van Buren High S 5' 6"

11 JANSKI, Brodie Vilonia High Scho 5' 6"

12 SHORES, Dominic Waldron High Sch 5' 6"

13 FOSTER, Kevin Jr Russellville High S5' 4"

13 DELLIH, Jonathan Van Buren High S 5' 4"

13 TRAYWICK, Carter Ft. Smith Southsid 5' 4"

13 GRAMMER, Wyatt Poteau High Scho 5' 4"

17 MITCHELL, HENRY Farmington High S5' 4"

SCALES, Latrell Farmington High SNH

JACKSON, Landen Vilonia High Scho NH

SKINNER, Marcos Waldron High Sch NH

#1 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

BAKER, Kasey Cedarville High Sc NH

WOODEN, Abram Mena High School NH

SMITH, Elijah Mena High School NH

CARTER, Easton Greenwood High NH

#3 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HERRING, Kercher Russellville High S16' 91 /2 10

2 BUILLION, Nate Farmington High S13' 6" 7

2 MCNEW, Lance Vilonia High Scho 13' 6" 7

4 OLDS, Grant Van Buren High S 12' 6" 5

5 WELLS, Hunter Vilonia High Scho 12' 0" 4

6 SUMMERHILL, Bryson Van Buren High S 11' 0" 3

7 FULLER, Gideon Russellville High S11' 0" 2

8 KAREUS, Eli Ft. Smith Southsid 10' 6" 1

9 JENKINS, Ayden Vilonia High Scho 10' 6"

10 HINES, Holden Russellville High S10' 0"

11 REYNOLDS, NOAH Farmington High S9' 6"

12 HOLLOWAY, Rhett Greenwood High 9' 6"

BROWN, Jace Greenwood High NH

COX, CALEB Farmington High SNH

POST, Hayden Ft. Smith Southsid NH

WELLER, Randy Cedarville High Sc NH

GEORGE, Isaac Van Buren High S NH

BREMNER, William Cedarville High Sc NH

MCCOY, Owen Alma High School NH

#5 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MASSEY, Cam Ft. Smith Northsid 23' 8" (+1.2) 3(1) 10

2 SHAMSIE, Zack Russellville High S22' 11" (+1.9) 3(2) 8

3 MCNEW, Lance Vilonia High Scho 22' 01 /2 (+2.0) 3(3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Dwight Ft. Smith Southsid 21' 11" (+3.0) 3(4) 5

5 HIBBLER, Samario Russellville High S21' 101 /2 (+2.6) 3(5) 4

6 HUNT, Tremon Greenwood High 21' 10" (+3.0) 3(6) 3

7 WATKINS, Brenner Farmington High S21' 71 /2 (+2.2) 3(7) 2

8 STACY, Tanner Ft. Smith Southsid 20' 101 /2 (+3.4) 3(8) 1

9 GRAHAM, Aiden Vilonia High Scho 20' 4" (+3.3) 3(9)

10 STEELE, Phillip Van Buren High S 19' 11" (+2.6) 2(1)

11 JOHNSON, Akin Farmington High S19' 10" (+3.2) 3(10)

12 MICK, Branson Waldron High Sch 19' 7" (+2.3) 2(2)

13 ODEN, Chasyn Cedarville High Sc 19' 5" (+3.6) 2(3)

14 CHITWOOD, Presley Ft. Smith Southsid 19' 31 /2 (+5.4) 2(4)

15 OLDS, Grant Van Buren High S 19' 3" (+1.5) 2(5)

16 SHARP, Braxton Alma High School 19' 21 /2 (+3.1) 1(1)

17 BROWN, Jacob Van Buren High S 19' 1" (+2.3) 2(6)
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#5 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
18 WILFORD, Ramone Van Buren High S 18' 111 /2 (+3.2) 1(2)

19 HERNANDEZ, Jojo Mena High School 18' 101 /2 (+3.3) 2(7)

20 DEAL, Ryan Vilonia High Scho 18' 81 /2 (+2.3) 2(8)

21 RUSH, Gavin Van Buren High S 18' 71 /2 (+3.8) 1(3)

22 GRANO, Hondo Waldron High Sch 18' 7" (+1.6) 1(4)

23 KEATON, Dawson Farmington High S18' 6"  (NW) 2(9)

24 MYERS, Noah Greenwood High 18' 31 /2 (+3.3) 2(10)

25 GARCIA, Yadiel Greenwood High 18' 1" (+2.4) 1(5)

26 HENSLEY, Matthew Van Buren High S 17' 9" (+2.7) 1(6)

27 JOHNSON, Hunter Greenland High S 17' 6" (+1.6) 1(7)

28 HOLDER, Jackson Van Buren High S 17' 5" (+2.9) 1(8)

29 PHILIPS , Talyn Poteau High Scho 17' 5" (+4.5) 2(11)

30 EVANS, Landon Van Buren High S 17' 4" (+3.3) 2(12)

31 GOODMAN, Synister Van Buren High S 16' 111 /2 (+1.5) 1(9)

32 HARRIS, Jayce Van Buren High S 16' 5" (+2.5) 1(10)

BOWLING, Colton Mena High School NM  (NW) 1

JOHNSON, Zack Greenland High S NM  (NW) 1

WOODEN, Abram Mena High School NM  (NW) 1

RAMIREZ, Daniel Cedarville High Sc NM  (NW) 2

NEVILLS, Gabe Waldron High Sch NM  (NW) 3

#7 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HERRING, Kercher Russellville High S42' 0" (+1.3) 2(1) 10

2 GRAHAM, Aiden Vilonia High Scho 40' 81 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 CHITWOOD, Presley Ft. Smith Southsid 40' 41 /4 (+4.0) 1(1) 6

4 JOHNSON, Akin Farmington High S39' 91 /2 (+1.3) 2(3) 5

5 NEVILLS, Gabe Waldron High Sch 39' 61 /2 (+0.2) 2(4) 4

6 ZALETA, Jose Ft. Smith Southsid 39' 6" (+2.1) 1(2) 3

7 HERNANDEZ, Jojo Mena High School 39' 0" (+1.1) 1(3) 2

8 WATKINS, Brenner Farmington High S38' 7" (+2.9) 2(5) 1

9 ODEN, Chasyn Cedarville High Sc 38' 5" (+2.0) 1(4)

10 MICK, Branson Waldron High Sch 38' 21 /2 (+0.3) 2(6)

11 KEATON, Dawson Farmington High S38' 11 /4 (+0.1) 2(7)

12 MYERS, Noah Greenwood High 37' 91 /2 (+2.0) 1(5)

13 RAMIREZ, Daniel Cedarville High Sc 37' 0" (+2.1) 2(8)

14 JOHNSON, Hunter Greenland High S 35' 101 /2 (+1.7) 1(6)

15 HARRIS, Jayce Van Buren High S 34' 41 /2 (+4.1) 1(7)

GRANO, Hondo Waldron High Sch NM  (NW) 1

HUNT, Tremon Greenwood High NM  (NW) 1

WOODEN, Abram Mena High School NM  (NW) 1

JOHNSON, Dwight Ft. Smith Southsid NM  (NW) 2

HIBBLER, Samario Russellville High SNM  (NW) 2

#9 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DUNN, Ethan Ft. Smith Southsid 50' 111 /2 2(1) 10

2 ELLIS, Dalton Vilonia High Scho 46' 11" 2(2) 8

3 HAULMARK, Nicholas Russellville High S45' 11 /4 2(3) 6

4 MCCALL, Weston Alma High School 44' 51 /2 2(4) 5

5 CARRILLO, Anthony Russellville High S41' 11" 2(5) 4

6 JOHNSON, Khywren Van Buren High S 41' 9" 2(6) 3

7 BOGGESS, John Waldron High Sch 41' 41 /4 2(7) 2

8 WEBSTER, Taylor Ft. Smith Northsid 41' 3" 2(8) 1

9 MITCHELL, Jackson Alma High School 40' 10" 2(9)

10 BRYANT, Dallas Vilonia High Scho 40' 9" 2(10)

11 HAMMONS, REECE Farmington High S39' 71 /4 2(11)

12 HARRIS, Carson Russellville High S38' 41 /4 2(12)

13 WAITE, Jaxon Ft. Smith Southsid 38' 2" 2(13)

14 SMITH, Elijah Mena High School 36' 11" 1(1)

15 CHUNG, Josh Ft. Smith Southsid 36' 71 /2 1(2)

16 SEWARD, Jaxen Farmington High S35' 01 /4 1(3)

17 RAX, Maximos Springdale High S 34' 111 /4 1(4)

18 STALLINGS, Dallas Alma High School 33' 71 /4 2(14)

19 BOGER, Townes Farmington High S33' 7" 1(5)

20 GRAHAM, Damien Vilonia High Scho 33' 6" 1(6)

21 MONTEZ, Hunter Poteau High Scho 33' 4" 2(15)

22 LAMB, James Poteau High Scho 31' 2" 1(7)

23 HUTCHENS, Prestan Waldron High Sch 31' 11 /2 1(8)

24 BARAHONA, Jordan Cedarville High Sc 31' 1" 1(9)

25 DUNN, Brenton Cedarville High Sc 30' 21 /4 1(10)

26 JUDY, Allen Greenland High S 28' 101 /2 1(11)

27 CAMESE, Anthony Ft. Smith Northsid 27' 3" 1(12)

28 DODGE, Drake Mena High School 25' 73 /4 1(13)

29 PAYTON, Denver Cedarville High Sc 25' 2" 1(14)

KRAHN, David Waldron High Sch NM 1

DOLLARHYDE, Max Mena High School NM 1

#11 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HAULMARK, Nicholas Russellville High S163' 10" 2(1) 10

2 ELLIS, Dalton Vilonia High Scho 161' 5" 2(2) 8

3 DUNN, Ethan Ft. Smith Southsid 139' 3" 2(3) 6

4 BROWN, Levi Waldron High Sch 130' 10" 2(4) 5

5 JOHNSON, Korbin Van Buren High S 128' 4" 2(5) 4

6 RAY, Aaron Van Buren High S 124' 3" 2(6) 3

7 CHUNG, Josh Ft. Smith Southsid 118' 1" 1(1) 2

8 FLORES, Brandon Russellville High S116' 8" 2(7) 1

9 BOGGESS, John Waldron High Sch 113' 11" 2(8)

10 MCDONALD, Aiden Vilonia High Scho 112' 0" 2(9)

11 JOHNSON, Khywren Van Buren High S 111' 6" 2(10)

12 ROBERTS, Richie Vilonia High Scho 110' 6" 1(2)
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#11 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
13 MONTEZ, Hunter Poteau High Scho 109' 10" 2(11)

14 HUMPHREY, Demetrius Alma High School 109' 8" 2(12)

15 SMITH, Elijah Mena High School 107' 0" 1(3)

16 BARAHONA, Jordan Cedarville High Sc 105' 6" 1(4)

17 OWENS, Evan Waldron High Sch 102' 11" 2(13)

18 DUNN, Brenton Cedarville High Sc 96' 2" 1(5)

19 PIERCE, JETT Farmington High S95' 1" 1(6)

20 RAX, Maximos Springdale High S 91' 2" 1(7)

21 CHOUINARD, Austin Farmington High S87' 4" 1(8)

22 BOGER, Townes Farmington High S83' 11" 1(9)

23 SHERROD, Dalton Ft. Smith Southsid 81' 9" 1(10)

24 JUDY, Allen Greenland High S 72' 0" 1(11)

JOHNSON, Anjhul Ft. Smith Northsid NM 1

PAYTON, Denver Cedarville High Sc NM 1

INGLE, Noah Alma High School NM 1

DODGE, Drake Mena High School NM 1

LAMB, James Poteau High Scho NM 1

BUCHER, Jackson Russellville High SNM 2

MITCHELL, Jackson Alma High School NM 2

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LOMON, Emery Poteau High Scho 12.22 (+3.2) 1(1) 10

2 LARA, Alexandra Russellville High S 12.39 (+3.2) 1(2) 8

3 YOUNG, Xailyn Farmington High S 12.50 (+3.2) 1(3) 6

4 SWIFT, Terria Farmington High S 12.70 (+3.2) 1(4) 5

5 BROWN, Seandraia Waldron High Sch 12.75 (+3.2) 1(5) 4

6 BIRDSONG, Jamyia Ft. Smith Northsid 12.82 (+3.6) 2(1) 3

7 POWERS, Daisee Poteau High Scho 12.88 (+3.2) 1(6) 2

8 PERRY, Vanasia Ft. Smith Northsid 12.89 (+3.6) 2(2) 1

9 GREEN, Kenzie Poteau High Scho 13.04 (+3.6) 2(3)

10 HARRISON, Kinsley Ft. Smith Southsid 13.23 (+3.6) 2(4)

11 WARREN, Olivia Van Buren High S 13.30 (+3.4) 3(1)

12 HARRISON, Summer Ft. Smith Southsid 13.30 (+3.6) 2(5)

13 GRANO, Stephanie Waldron High Sch 13.36 (+3.6) 2(6)

14 CRISWELL, Taliah Russellville High S 13.39 (+3.2) 1(7)

15 WHYTE, Georgia Ft. Smith Southsid 13.43 (+3.4) 3(2)

16 BENEUX, Vivian Alma High School 13.54 (+3.6) 2(7)

17 FIELDS, Eden Ft. Smith Northsid 13.57 (+3.4) 3(3)

18 YOUNG, Morgan Russellville High S 13.72 (+3.6) 2(8)

19 BANKUTI, Laura Greenwood High 13.73 (+3.4) 3(4)

20 EDGAR, Madi Waldron High Sch 13.81 (+3.4) 3(5)

21 WERTZ, Abby Vilonia High Scho 13.82 (+3.4) 3(6)

22 MARTINEZ, Destiny Farmington High S 13.95 (+3.2) 1(8)

23 DICKERSON, Ja'Merah Springdale High S 13.98 (+3.4) 3(7)

24 OAKLEY, Kenzie Vilonia High Scho 14.02 (+4.1) 4(1)

#17 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
25 BREMNER, Kaeleigh Cedarville High Sc 14.25 (+4.1) 4(2)

26 CRISTEE, Lillie Van Buren High S 14.48 (+4.1) 4(3)

27 REED, Lily Springdale High S 14.64 (+4.1) 4(4)

28 AGUIAR, Josie Van Buren High S 14.90 (+3.6) 5(1)

29 O'LEARY, Jaylin Van Buren High S 14.92 (+4.1) 4(5)

30 LUNA, Gabriela Van Buren High S 15.22 (+4.1) 4(6)

31 KABUA, Jolynn Springdale High S 15.55 (+3.6) 5(2)

32 DOUGLAS, Nahlia Van Buren High S 15.88 (+4.1) 4(7)

33 ANDREWS, Kristina Greenwood High 17.81 (+3.6) 5(3)

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LOMON, Emery Poteau High Scho 25.49 (+1.0) 1(1) 10

2 BURNHAM, Briana Vilonia High Scho 25.56 (+1.0) 1(2) 8

3 SWIFT, Terria Farmington High S 26.42 (+1.0) 1(3) 6

4 POWERS, Daisee Poteau High Scho 26.54 (+1.0) 1(4) 5

5 BUCK, Haven Vilonia High Scho 26.76 (+1.0) 1(5) 4

6 HARRISON, Summer Ft. Smith Southsid 26.93 (+1.0) 1(6) 3

7 YOUNG, Xailyn Farmington High S 27.18 (+1.0) 1(7) 2

8 BROWN, Seandraia Waldron High Sch 27.30 (+1.0) 1(8) 1

9 PERRY, Vanasia Ft. Smith Northsid 27.61 (+2.2) 2(1)

10 RAY, Ciara Ft. Smith Northsid 27.88 (+2.2) 2(2)

11 HARRISON, Kinsley Ft. Smith Southsid 27.95 (+2.2) 2(3)

12 MARTIN, Madeline Ft. Smith Southsid 28.07 (+2.2) 2(4)

13 STEPHENS, Lula Vilonia High Scho 28.33 (+2.2) 2(5)

14 WARREN, Olivia Van Buren High S 28.48 (+1.7) 3(1)

15 CARTER, April Waldron High Sch 28.68 (+1.7) 3(2)

16 BENEUX, Vivian Alma High School 28.90 (+2.2) 2(6)

17 CRISWELL, Taliah Russellville High S 28.93 (+2.2) 2(7)

18 BLAIR, Dyamond Ft. Smith Northsid 29.63 (+1.7) 3(3)

19 HUTCHINS, Rheagan Waldron High Sch 29.75 (+2.2) 4(1)

20 FARRIS, Daisy Greenwood High 29.87 (+1.7) 3(4)

21 MARTINEZ, Brooklyn Russellville High S 29.96 (+2.2) 4(2)

22 BANKUTI, Laura Greenwood High 30.02 (+1.7) 3(5)

23 OLSON, Sara Russellville High S 30.10 (+2.2) 4(3)

24 MARTINEZ, Destiny Farmington High S 30.50 (+2.2) 4(4)

25 NORWOOD, Taige Greenland High S 30.54 (+2.2) 4(5)

26 RODRIGUEZ, Megan Greenland High S 30.79 (+2.2) 4(6)

27 CRISTEE, Lillie Van Buren High S 30.94 (+1.4) 6(1)

28 O'LEARY, Jaylin Van Buren High S 31.69 (+1.9) 5(1)

29 AGUIAR, Josie Van Buren High S 31.88 (+1.4) 6(2)

30 REED, Lily Springdale High S 32.00 (+2.2) 4(7)

31 BARROSO, Cristal Springdale High S 32.44 (+1.9) 5(2)

32 LUNA, Gabriela Van Buren High S 33.15 (+1.9) 5(3)

33 ATHERTON, Bella Alma High School 33.44 (+1.9) 5(4)

34 DOUGLAS, Nahlia Van Buren High S 34.05 (+1.4) 6(3)
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#31 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
35 RAZO, Elizabeth Greenland High S 34.68 (+1.9) 5(5)

36 YOUNGBLOOD, Marin Greenwood High 38.93 (+1.4) 6(4)

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BUCK, Haven Vilonia High Scho 59.49 1(1) 10

2 WEBB, Hadley Greenwood High 1:02.69 1(2) 8

3 HARRISON, Summer Ft. Smith Southsid 1:03.22 1(3) 6

4 KING, Savannah Vilonia High Scho 1:03.95 1(4) 5

5 ADAMS, Rylee Farmington High S 1:05.95 1(5) 4

6 WOFFORD, Zoye Alma High School 1:06.15 1(6) 3

7 PARKER, Trinity Van Buren High S 1:07.18 2(1) 2

8 MATYJA, Laney Vilonia High Scho 1:08.32 1(7) 1

9 CARTER, April Waldron High Sch 1:08.39 2(2)

10 BRUMER, Nailea Waldron High Sch 1:08.79 2(3)

11 GEORGE, Katie Russellville High S 1:09.01 1(8)

12 RODRIGUEZ, Megan Greenland High S 1:09.25 2(4)

13 POOR, Ashadan Waldron High Sch 1:10.29 2(5)

14 PARKER, Jasmine Mena High School 1:11.12 2(6)

15 LOWERY, Danielle Mansfield High Sc 1:11.15 3(1)

16 SIMS, Molly Ft. Smith Northsid 1:11.23 3(2)

17 CARTER, Addison Ft. Smith Northsid 1:11.39 2(7)

18 NOGGLE, Macie Farmington High S 1:12.89 3(3)

19 GILBERT, Alaina Mena High School 1:13.53 4(1)

20 MORA, Serenity Magazine High Sc 1:13.81 3(4)

21 LYON, Summer Mansfield High Sc 1:13.99 3(5)

22 BREMNER, Kaeleigh Cedarville High Sc 1:14.13 2(8)

23 BOOTH, Sierra Cedarville High Sc 1:18.12 3(6)

24 SULLIVAN, Zoe Ft. Smith Northsid 1:20.70 4(2)

25 LUNA, Gabriela Van Buren High S 1:22.98 3(7)

26 PARTEE, Reagan Farmington High S 1:22.98 4(3)

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FOWLKES, Emma Vilonia High Scho 2:27.05 1(1) 10

2 GARY, ella Episcopal Collegia 2:30.19 1(2) 8

3 KAELIN, Michaela Ft. Smith Southsid 2:31.09 1(3) 6

4 WITHERINGTON, Julia Greenwood High 2:31.77 1(4) 5

5 SETTLE, Landry Ft. Smith Southsid 2:32.16 1(5) 4

6 KANGAS, Nevaeh Alma High School 2:35.78 1(6) 3

7 WOODY, McKenzie Vilonia High Scho 2:36.28 1(7) 2

8 DERAS, Michelle Van Buren High S 2:36.95 1(8) 1

9 MARROQUIN, Betty Vilonia High Scho 2:37.16 1(9)

10 MERRITT, Elizabeth Magazine High Sc 2:37.21 1(10)

11 DEAL, Trinity Russellville High S 2:37.82 1(11)

12 HENRIQUEZ, Hailey Van Buren High S 2:37.88 1(12)

#29 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 COSTON, Camryn Greenwood High 2:39.67 1(13)

14 KAHRE, Avery Farmington High S 2:42.61 1(14)

15 HOPPER, Phoebe Magazine High Sc 2:44.40 1(15)

16 SIMS, Molly Ft. Smith Northsid 2:49.63 2(1)

17 LANCE, Abigail Waldron High Sch 2:52.33 2(2)

18 SANGER, Madelynn Ft. Smith Southsid 2:53.19 1(16)

19 MORA, Serenity Magazine High Sc 2:53.88 2(3)

20 DEFOOR, Emily Waldron High Sch 2:55.48 2(4)

21 GOINES, Gracie Greenwood High 2:57.11 1(17)

22 VAUGHN, Kaila Ft. Smith Northsid 2:57.22 2(5)

23 PARKER, Jasmine Mena High School 2:57.36 2(6)

24 DONATHON, Kylie Poteau High Scho 2:59.48 2(7)

25 GILBERT, Alaina Mena High School 3:03.06 2(8)

26 MORRIS, Emma Russellville High S 3:03.69 2(9)

27 SHARP, Karley Mena High School 3:03.81 1(18)

28 LAWRENCE, Lani Ft. Smith Northsid 3:05.51 2(10)

29 ANDREWS, Sara Poteau High Scho 3:07.65 2(11)

30 AYERS, Sadie Van Buren High S 3:08.84 2(12)

31 GRANO, Stephanie Waldron High Sch 3:10.68 2(13)

32 ANDERSON, Anna Van Buren High S 3:13.15 2(14)

33 WILLIAMS, Aleeze Alma High School 3:23.19 2(15)

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FOWLKES, Emma Vilonia High Scho 5:25.87 1(1) 10

2 GARY, ella Episcopal Collegia 5:33.26 1(2) 8

3 HARDING, Abigail Ft. Smith Southsid 5:33.97 1(3) 6

4 MCCARTY, Abbigail Van Buren High S 5:35.65 1(4) 5

5 LAWLIS, Paxtin Russellville High S 5:42.12 1(5) 4

6 KANGAS, Nevaeh Alma High School 5:51.69 1(6) 3

7 OSTERHOUT, Alessia Poteau High Scho 5:51.81 1(7) 2

8 TRAN, Isabella Ft. Smith Southsid 5:53.18 1(8) 1

9 MERRITT, Elizabeth Magazine High Sc 5:58.16 1(9)

10 WOODY, McKenzie Vilonia High Scho 5:58.79 1(10)

11 STUBBLEFIELD, Lilly Russellville High S 6:00.03 1(11)

12 HERNANDEZ, Kelly Russellville High S 6:00.66 2(1)

13 KAHRE, Avery Farmington High S 6:02.11 1(12)

14 AMES, Piper Greenwood High 6:03.98 1(13)

15 RIMOVSKY, Elyse Van Buren High S 6:10.09 1(14)

16 VAUGHN, Kaila Ft. Smith Northsid 6:17.67 2(2)

17 KIMBERLING, Kelsey Van Buren High S 6:22.40 2(3)

18 WILES , Chloe Poteau High Scho 6:33.15 2(4)

19 VICTORY, Ashlyn Vilonia High Scho 6:38.15 2(5)

20 ROSE, Molly Ft. Smith Southsid 6:41.27 2(6)

21 DEFOOR, Emily Waldron High Sch 6:44.42 2(7)

22 DONATHON, Kylie Poteau High Scho 6:48.52 2(8)
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#21 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
23 LANCE, Abigail Waldron High Sch 6:51.31 2(9)

24 SHARP, Karley Mena High School 6:52.23 1(15)

25 GRAHAM, Patsy Ft. Smith Northsid 7:25.89 2(10)

26 TRINH, Eva Mansfield High Sc 8:59.81 2(11)

#48 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FOWLKES, Emma Vilonia High Scho 11:47.38 10

2 HARDING, Abigail Ft. Smith Southsid 12:35.99 8

3 WERNER, Carole Greenwood High 12:39.52 6

4 STUBBLEFIELD, Lilly Russellville High S 12:49.29 5

5 OSTERHOUT, Alessia Poteau High Scho 13:01.14 4

6 TRAN, Isabella Ft. Smith Southsid 13:01.56 3

7 MERRITT, Elizabeth Magazine High Sc 13:33.84 2

8 HOPPER, Phoebe Magazine High Sc 13:46.96 1

9 WOODY, McKenzie Vilonia High Scho 13:48.73

10 COLEMAN, Adelaide Ft. Smith Southsid 13:56.18

11 CAPLENA, Brynlee Farmington High S 13:56.53

12 WEINDEL, Autumn Vilonia High Scho 14:17.72

13 WILES , Chloe Poteau High Scho 14:33.63

14 DEFOOR, Emily Waldron High Sch 14:46.82

15 LANCE, Abigail Waldron High Sch 15:49.58

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BURNHAM, Briana Vilonia High Scho 15.54 (+2.2) 1(1) 10

2 BURNHAM, Brooklyn Vilonia High Scho 15.67 (+2.2) 1(2) 8

3 NICHOLSON, Breanne Russellville High S 15.70 (+2.2) 1(3) 6

4 LARA, Alexandra Russellville High S 16.00 (+2.2) 1(4) 5

5 GREGORY, Kelci Waldron High Sch 18.14 (+2.2) 1(5) 4

6 MORA, Cecilia Magazine High Sc 18.26 (+2.2) 1(6) 3

7 TYE, Maliyah Ft. Smith Southsid 18.33 (+2.7) 2(1) 2

8 WOOD, Laney Mansfield High Sc 18.43 (+2.7) 2(2) 1

9 DICKERSON, Ja'Merah Springdale High S 18.48 (+2.7) 2(3)

10 FINELY, Meredith Greenwood High 18.56 (+2.7) 2(4)

11 HALL, Keirstyn Waldron High Sch 18.60 (+2.2) 1(7)

12 NOGGLE, Macie Farmington High S 19.58 (+2.7) 2(5)

13 REYNOLDS, Aloysia Greenland High S 20.83 (+2.7) 2(6)

14 ESPINOZA, Sadie Waldron High Sch 22.91 (+2.7) 2(7)

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LARA, Alexandra Russellville High S 45.96 1(1) 10

2 BURNHAM, Brooklyn Vilonia High Scho 48.70 1(2) 8

3 BURNHAM, Briana Vilonia High Scho 50.27 1(3) 6

4 REYNOLDS, Aloysia Greenland High S 52.16 1(4) 5

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 RELPH, Laney Farmington High S 52.50 2(1) 4

6 GARCIA, Jasmine Russellville High S 53.25 1(5) 3

7 MORA, Cecilia Magazine High Sc 53.94 2(2) 2

8 HALL, Keirstyn Waldron High Sch 54.21 1(6) 1

9 GREGORY, Kelci Waldron High Sch 55.27 2(3)

10 FINELY, Meredith Greenwood High 56.20 2(4)

11 YOUNG, Mackenzie Russellville High S 57.46 2(5)

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Poteau High School (A) 50.66 10

2 Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) 50.78 8

3 Farmington High School (A) 51.60 6

4 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 52.13 5

5 Russellville High School (A) 52.89 4

6 Vilonia High School (A) 54.21 3

7 Waldron High School (A) 54.45 2

8 Greenwood High School (A) 58.39 1

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Vilonia High School (A) 1:45.67 1(1) 10

2 Poteau High School (A) 1:47.15 1(2) 8

3 Farmington High School (A) 1:52.24 1(3) 6

4 Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) 1:53.85 1(4) 5

5 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 1:53.99 1(5) 4

6 Waldron High School (A) 1:55.31 1(6) 3

7 Alma High School (A) 1:55.56 1(7) 2

8 Russellville High School (A) 1:57.26 2(1) 1

9 Mansfield High School (A) 2:06.06 2(2)

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Vilonia High School (A) 4:14.49 10

2 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 4:23.07 8

3 Russellville High School (A) 4:30.39 6

4 Farmington High School (A) 4:37.44 5

5 Springdale High School (A) 4:43.82 4

6 Waldron High School (A) 4:45.96 3

Magazine High School (A) NT

Mena High School (A) NT

2025 VAN BUREN POINTER RELAYS
Van Buren, AR
Van Buren HS

Thursday, April 17, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 12/22/2025 12:06 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Russellville High School (A) 10:28.70 10

2 Van Buren High School (A) 10:35.40 8

3 Greenwood High School (A) 10:55.78 6

4 Springdale High School (A) 11:10.62 5

5 Ft. Smith Southside High School (A) 11:21.02 4

6 Vilonia High School (A) 11:35.93 3

7 Ft. Smith Northside High School (A) 11:48.60 2

8 Waldron High School (A) 11:51.02 1

9 Farmington High School (A) 13:19.42

#2 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DUGAN, Elliott Mena High School 5' 2" 10

2 BARKER, Blake Vilonia High Scho 5' 0" 8

3 NORWOOD, Taige Greenland High S 4' 10" 6

4 ESPINOZA, Sadie Waldron High Sch 4' 10" 5

5 HENSON, Ah Lea Alma High School 4' 8" 3

5 CHENAULT, A'yna Russellville High S4' 8" 3

5 LOWERY, Danielle Mansfield High Sc 4' 8" 3

8 SWIFT, Terria Farmington High S4' 8" 1

9 FARRIS, Kenadie Alma High School 4' 8"

10 YOUNG, Xailyn Farmington High S4' 6"

11 BURNHAM, Brooklyn Vilonia High Scho 4' 6"

12 HUTCHINS, Rheagan Waldron High Sch 4' 4"

GOODWIN, Kha'Madri Ft. Smith Northsid NH

AVERY , Cruse Poteau High Scho NH

#4 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NICHOLSON, Breanne Russellville High S11' 0" 10

2 FORTSON, Mia Vilonia High Scho 10' 6" 8

3 JEFFCOAT, Kinley Van Buren High S 9' 6" 6

4 RELPH, Laney Farmington High S9' 0" 5

5 WOOD, Laney Mansfield High Sc 8' 6" 4

6 OLSON, Sara Russellville High S7' 6" 3

7 JOHNSON, Kiera Greenwood High 7' 6" 1.5

7 WARREN, Olivia Van Buren High S 7' 6" 1.5

CARPENTER, Skylyn Waldron High Sch NH

MORA, Cecilia Magazine High Sc NH

COLLIER, Livia Russellville High SNH

HARGIS, Cali Waldron High Sch NH

HALL, Keirstyn Waldron High Sch NH

WILLEMS, Marleigh Springdale High S NH

#6 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BURNHAM, Briana Vilonia High Scho 17' 51 /2 (+0.4) 3(1) 10

2 YOUNG, Xailyn Farmington High S17' 21 /2 (+1.6) 3(2) 8

3 LARA, Alexandra Russellville High S17' 0" (+2.7) 3(3) 6

4 DUESTERBECK, Alyssa Russellville High S16' 11" (+2.1) 3(4) 5

5 BLACKMON, Cherish Ft. Smith Northsid 16' 91 /4 (+1.3) 3(5) 4

6 YOUNG, Morgan Russellville High S16' 01 /4 (+1.5) 3(6) 3

7 HALL, Keirstyn Waldron High Sch 15' 103 /4 (+2.2) 3(7) 2

8 DUGAN, Elliott Mena High School 15' 101 /2 (+2.1) 2(1) 1

9 MARTIN, Madeline Ft. Smith Southsid 15' 81 /2 (+3.8) 2(2)

10 LEE, Jaylen Ft. Smith Northsid 15' 8" (+1.9) 3(8)

11 PRESSEY, Kaliyah Ft. Smith Southsid 15' 71 /2 (+1.6) 2(3)

12 TARREIAN, Julia Poteau High Scho 15' 51 /2 (+2.7) 2(4)

13 GARLOW, Ellen Ft. Smith Southsid 15' 5" (+2.8) 3(9)

14 CARTER, April Waldron High Sch 15' 41 /2 (+3.6) 2(5)

15 WERTZ, Abby Vilonia High Scho 15' 4" (+1.6) 3(10)

16 ADAMS, Rylee Farmington High S15' 23 /4 (+1.4) 2(6)

17 NOGGLE, Macie Farmington High S15' 23 /4 (+2.7) 1(1)

18 STEPHENS, Lula Vilonia High Scho 15' 11 /2 (+2.6) 2(7)

19 NORWOOD, Taige Greenland High S 15' 11 /2 (+3.4) 1(2)

20 POOR, Ashadan Waldron High Sch 14' 10" (+3.2) 2(8)

21 FARRIS, Daisy Greenwood High 14' 7"  (NW) 2(9)

22 GREEN, Kenzie Poteau High Scho 14' 5" (+0.0) 2(10)

23 KANGAS, Nevaeh Alma High School 14' 31 /4 (+3.4) 1(3)

24 MOORE, Elois Episcopal Collegia 13' 113 /4 (+1.4) 2(11)

25 BOOTH, Sierra Cedarville High Sc 13' 31 /2 (+2.6) 1(4)

26 LUNA, Gabriela Van Buren High S 13' 21 /4 (+2.9) 1(5)

27 DOUGLAS, Nahlia Van Buren High S 12' 7" (+2.4) 1(6)

28 SILER, Carley Greenland High S 12' 4" (+2.3) 1(7)

29 O'LEARY, Jaylin Van Buren High S 11' 91 /2 (+0.0) 1(8)

WOFFORD, Zoye Alma High School NM  (NW) 1

RODEBUSH, McKinley Greenwood High NM  (NW) 1

CHAPPELL, Ainslee Magazine High Sc NM  (NW) 1

VAN LARE, Mazzy Greenwood High NM  (NW) 3

#8 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BLACKMON, Cherish Ft. Smith Northsid 36' 7" (+2.0) 2(1) 10

2 LARA, Alexandra Russellville High S35' 93 /4 (+2.3) 2(2) 8

3 DUESTERBECK, Alyssa Russellville High S34' 11" (+2.0) 2(3) 6

4 GARCIA, Jasmine Russellville High S34' 91 /2 (+1.3) 2(4) 5

5 FIELDS, Eden Ft. Smith Northsid 34' 5" (+1.9) 2(5) 4

6 FORTSON, Mia Vilonia High Scho 33' 21 /2 (+1.6) 2(6) 3

7 GARLOW, Ellen Ft. Smith Southsid 32' 111 /4 (+1.2) 2(7) 2

8 PRESSEY, Kaliyah Ft. Smith Southsid 32' 9" (+2.1) 2(8) 1

9 YOUNG, Xailyn Farmington High S32' 7" (+1.9) 2(9)

10 ADAMS, Rylee Farmington High S32' 6" (+0.8) 2(10)
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#8 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
11 STEPHENS, Lula Vilonia High Scho 32' 4" (+1.9) 2(11)

12 LEE, Jaylen Ft. Smith Northsid 31' 103 /4 (+1.7) 1(1)

13 WOOD, Laney Mansfield High Sc 31' 71 /2 (+2.1) 1(2)

14 POOR, Ashadan Waldron High Sch 31' 41 /2 (+2.1) 1(3)

15 CARTER, April Waldron High Sch 31' 23 /4 (+1.6) 1(4)

16 MORA, Cecilia Magazine High Sc 31' 11 /2 (+2.1) 1(5)

17 DUGAN, Elliott Mena High School 30' 11 /2 (+1.4) 1(6)

18 NOGGLE, Macie Farmington High S30' 1" (+2.0) 1(7)

19 NORWOOD, Taige Greenland High S 29' 6" (+3.2) 1(8)

20 SILER, Carley Greenland High S 26' 73 /4 (+3.0) 1(9)

WHYTE, Georgia Ft. Smith Southsid NM  (NW) 1

CHAPPELL, Ainslee Magazine High Sc NM  (NW) 1

HALL, Keirstyn Waldron High Sch NM  (NW) 1

BOOTH, Sierra Cedarville High Sc NM  (NW) 1

JONES, Pate Greenwood High NM  (NW) 2

BURNHAM, Briana Vilonia High Scho NM  (NW) 2

#10 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WARD, Kaylee Mansfield High Sc 32' 61 /2 3(1) 10

2 DUFF, Alex Vilonia High Scho 32' 43 /4 3(2) 8

3 GRAHAM, Elissa Vilonia High Scho 31' 11 /4 3(3) 6

4 MCLAUGHLIN, LaNaya Vilonia High Scho 30' 111 /2 2(1) 5

5 SIMS, Jailynn Magazine High Sc 30' 83 /4 3(4) 4

6 GUTIERREZ, Stacy Ft. Smith Southsid 30' 53 /4 2(2) 3

7 LOWERY, Danielle Mansfield High Sc 30' 11 /4 3(5) 2

8 DICKERSON, Ja'Merah Springdale High S 30' 1" 3(6) 1

9 GREEN, Katie Van Buren High S 29' 21 /2 3(7)

10 MARTINEZ, Brianna Van Buren High S 29' 2" 2(3)

11 BROTHERTON, Mallori Mena High School 28' 9" 2(4)

12 BROTHERS, Erika Waldron High Sch 28' 81 /2 3(8)

13 MOORE, Elois Episcopal Collegia 28' 71 /4 3(9)

14 BOWMAN, Briley Poteau High Scho 28' 11 /2 2(5)

15 RAY, Kiara Springdale High S 27' 61 /4 2(6)

16 WHITE, Kaira Russellville High S27' 51 /4 3(10)

17 MYERS, Haley Waldron High Sch 26' 103 /4 2(7)

18 EALY, Amya Russellville High S26' 91 /2 1(1)

19 MERRITT, Julianne Poteau High Scho 26' 8" 2(8)

20 PARRISH, Stephanie Waldron High Sch 26' 41 /2 3(11)

21 BOOK, Maddison Springdale High S 26' 4" 2(9)

22 MONK, Rori Mena High School 25' 53 /4 2(10)

23 MIMS, Keyihra Ft. Smith Southsid 25' 41 /2 1(2)

24 NEIGHBORS, Chloe Farmington High S24' 111 /2 1(3)

25 SILER, Carley Greenland High S 23' 93 /4 1(4)

26 QANDIL, Mennah Ft. Smith Southsid 23' 73 /4 2(11)

27 PARTAIN, Rylee Cedarville High Sc 23' 6" 1(5)

#10 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
28 RODRIGUEZ, Dominike Ft. Smith Northsid 21' 11" 1(6)

29 RAUDALES, Valancia Poteau High Scho 21' 9" 1(7)

30 MORA, Serenity Magazine High Sc 19' 81 /4 1(8)

31 RAZO, Elizabeth Greenland High S 18' 8" 1(9)

MARTINEZ, Destiny Farmington High SNM 1

PEACOCK, Mattie Farmington High SNM 1

OLIVER, Josie Magazine High Sc NM 1

SMITH, Neveah Ft. Smith Northsid NM 2

GOODEN, Daily Ft. Smith Northsid NM 3

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 COX, Keira Poteau High Scho 106' 11" 3(1) 10

2 SIMS, Jailynn Magazine High Sc 104' 2" 3(2) 8

3 WHITE, Kaira Russellville High S102' 2" 3(3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Lily Vilonia High Scho 100' 9" 3(4) 5

5 EAVES, Allie Waldron High Sch 95' 8" 2(1) 4

6 PARRISH, Stephanie Waldron High Sch 92' 5" 3(5) 3

7 WARD, Kaylee Mansfield High Sc 90' 7" 3(6) 2

8 MARTINEZ, Brianna Van Buren High S 86' 7" 3(7) 1

9 MCLAUGHLIN, LaNaya Vilonia High Scho 86' 6" 3(8)

10 GUTIERREZ, Stacy Ft. Smith Southsid 86' 5" 2(2)

11 BROTHERS, Erika Waldron High Sch 82' 5" 2(3)

12 LOWERY, Danielle Mansfield High Sc 82' 2" 2(4)

13 GREEN, Katie Van Buren High S 82' 2" 2(5)

14 MIMS, Keyihra Ft. Smith Southsid 80' 9" 2(6)

15 RAY, Kiara Springdale High S 75' 1" 2(7)

16 GRAHAM, Elissa Vilonia High Scho 74' 4" 3(9)

17 MORA, Serenity Magazine High Sc 73' 2" 1(1)

18 BOWMAN, Briley Poteau High Scho 72' 3" 2(8)

19 BISHOP, Cassidy Ft. Smith Northsid 69' 3" 2(9)

20 BROTHERTON, Mallori Mena High School 68' 7" 2(10)

21 QANDIL, Mennah Ft. Smith Southsid 68' 5" 1(2)

22 BOOK, Maddison Springdale High S 64' 2" 1(3)

23 MCNACK, Alaysia Russellville High S63' 4" 2(11)

24 RODRIGUEZ, Dominike Ft. Smith Northsid 60' 5" 1(4)

25 RAUDALES, Valancia Poteau High Scho 58' 10" 1(5)

26 NEIGHBORS, Chloe Farmington High S52' 10" 1(6)

27 RAZO, Elizabeth Greenland High S 49' 11" 1(7)

MONK, Rori Mena High School NM 1

PEACOCK, Mattie Farmington High SNM 1

SILER, Carley Greenland High S NM 1

MARTINEZ, Destiny Farmington High SNM 1

DICKERSON, Ja'Merah Springdale High S NM 1

SMITH, Neveah Ft. Smith Northsid NM 2

OLIVER, Josie Magazine High Sc NM 3
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